UNOFFICIAL COPY,
= ST 20067

]

P10 RE T,

Buli Jfan £a0T e gt e

' :!‘ : .F" o --- ‘7: ‘.> - J‘. I '-_'_:'- ,-’ ‘ ")
COGE S b

i
Tk
B

]

THIS SKECOND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT, is made this 15th day of May,
1992 by and Letween CHICAGO DEFERRED LEXCHANGCE CORPORATION, an Illinois
corporation (CDEC"), as to the real estate described on Exhibit A"
attached herceto ind_made a part hereof; NBD TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOTS, not
personally, but as Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated January 10, 1972
and known as Trust Number/ 5881-SK ("Trust 58B1-~-SK"), as to the real estate
described on Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a part hereof; The
Merrimac Trusts, comprised of the David Douglas Trust, the Cindy Beth Trust,
the Judith Lori Trust and the Walter 7rust all created under a Trust
Agreement dated November 30, 1971 betweer Ann A. Jendrusiak, as Grantor, and
George H. Breyer, as original Trustee, who 'has been succeeded by Burton X.
Rosenberg, as Trustee (collectively referred to us the "Merrimac Trusts");
and Walter Levine ("Levine"), on the one hand and #2D Skokie Bank, N.A.

("Lender") a national banking association having its pcincipal office at

8001 Lincoln Avenue, Skokie, Illinois 60077, on the othzr band.

oy '_"::
Al

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, CDEC is indebted to Lender in the principal amount of ONE
MILLION ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DCLLARS ($1,120,000.00)
together with interest thereon evidenced by a Mortgage Note from CDEC to

Lender dated April 1, 1991 {(the "CDEC Note"); and

This document prepared by:
Mindy E. Drogos

Return to:

NBD Skokie Bank N.A.

8001 N, Lincoln Ave.
Skokie, It 60077




UNOFFICIAL _

WHEREAS, the Merrimac Trusts are indebted to Lender in the principal
amount of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($180,000.00)
together with interest thereon evidenced by a Mortgage Note from the
Merrimac Trusts to Lender dated April 1, 1991 (the "Merrimac Trusts Note");
and

WHEREAS, -as a condition of making the loan evidenced by the CDEC Note,
Lender required ANEC to execute a Mortyage dated April 1, 1991 and recorded
April 5, 1991 with b2 Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document Number 91~
155833 to the real estate described on Exhibit "A" (the "Merrimac Property")
and

WHEREAS, as a condition wf . making the loan evidenced by the Merrimac
Trusts Note, Lender required the Merrimac Trusts to cause Trust 5B81-SK to

execute a Mortgage dated April 1, 1994 and recorded April 5, 1991 with the

Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document jlumber 91-155943 to the real )
g

estate described on Exhibit "B (the "Kilpacrick Property"); and };
WHEREAS, The CDEC Note and the Merrimac Tiusts Note each provide for ig

ty

monthly payments of interest only on the principal Xzlance outstanding
commencing May 1, 1991 and the first day of each month thoreafter up to and
including September 1, 1991, and further provide for a maturity date on the
earlier of October 1, 1991 or the sale of the Merrimac Propert;; and
WHEREAS, The CDEC Note and the Merrimac Trusts Note each give the maker
the option to convert the respective Note to a five (5) year term loan with

interest to be fixed at the rate as provided therein, and with a maturity

date of September 1, 1996, upon the payment of a certain conversion fee; and




UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, on Octeocber 1, 1992, CDEC and the Merrimac Trusts executed and

delivered to the Bank a Loan Modification Agreement recorded in the office

of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on December 12, 1991 as

Document #91-6290647.
WHEREAS, CDEC, the Merrimac Truste and Levine have requested that

certain terms of the Merrimac Trusts Note, the CDEC Note and Loan

Modification Agréoment be modified as hereinafter set forth and the Lender

has agreed to make such modification upon the terms and conditions

hereinafter set forti.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual

covanants and forebearances of the parties as herein sot forth, it is agreoed
that the CDEC Note and Merrimac Trusts Note are modified as follows:

1. The CDEC Note, and the Merivimac Trusts Note, and Loan Modification
Agreement cach shall be modified to provids for the continued payment of
interest only, at the rate specified in the resnective Notes, on the firsat

day of each month commencing June 1, 1992 and each first day of each month

e]
up to and including August 1, 1992 with a new maturity date on the earlier ﬁf
o
of August 15, 1992 or the sale of the Merrimac Property and/or the oy
+1
Kilpatrick Property. - ’j

2. CDEC, and the Merrimac Trusts shall each retain the- aption to

convert either of the loans on August 1%, 1992 by paying an additional one

percent (1%) conversion fee at that time. If such conversion option is

exercised, the amortization on the term loan shall commence on the date of

conversion and the first payment shall be due on September 15, 1992, with

the final payment under the term loan due on or before September 1, 1996.

-3




UNOFFICIAL COPY
AN .

3. All other terms contained in ti..2 CDEC Note, the Merrimac Trusts
Note, Loan Modification Agreement other than those modified herein, shall
remain unchanged and are {n full force and cffect,

4, This second Loan Modification Agreement is executed by NBD Trust
Company of Illinois, not individually, but as Trustee, in the exercise of
the power and authority conferrcd upon and vested in it as such Trustee.
such Trustee pareby warrants that it possesses full power and authority to
execute this ingscyrument, No personal liability shall be asserted or be
enforceable against Toust 5881-SK; all such liability, if any, being
expressly waived by each-holder hereof, and each original and successive
holder of the Note accepts Lhe same upon the express condition that nec duty
shall rest upon Trust 5881-6K. Lo sequester the rents, issues and profits
arising from the property describ2d _in the Mortgage or the proceeds arising
from the sale or other disposition tnzreof.

5. Burton X. Rosenberg executes this instrument not personally, but
solely as Trustee of the Merrimac Trusts az aforesaid, and Burton X.
Rosenberg shall have no personal liability hereupdar, recourse hereunder

being available solely against the corpus of the Mecrimac Trusts.

CHICAGO DEFERRED EXCHANGE NBD TRUST COMPANY J¥ ILLINOIS %?
CORPORATION, an Illinois not personally, but ‘&s Trustee 3
corporation under a Trust Agreemen:. dated “y

January 10, 1972 and known as E}

Trust Number 58




MERRRIMAC TRUSTS

THE

f
1) {‘ '{/ .tj

BURTON X. ROSENBERG, hot perscnally
but solely as Trustee of the David
Douglas Trust upder a Trust
Agreemgnt dat d November 30, 1971

Ly

Burton X. Rosenbery, no£ personal ly
but solely as Trustee of the Cindy

Beth Trust upder a Trust Agreement

dated Novemb? 39, 1971,

/u( (%)

BURTON X. ROSENBERG lottgersonally
but solely as Trustee ot khe Judith
Lori Trust undey a Trust. agreement

dated dwemhirqu, lQ?R
'Jﬁ-,..'a_./ _h L - - () p.

BURTON X. ROSENBERG, not gersona’.l,'

but solely as Trustee of the Walter
Trust under a Trust Agreepgent datead
November 30, 1971

UNOFFICIAL, COPY,

WALTER LEVINE

NBD SKOKIE BANK, N.A., a

at
nyé
ItS'

nal banking association

il flbi

Attesty £- Gl b (P ’( )

Its:

sreretors

r




' UNOFFICIAL COPY.

“SENT BY:Xerox Telecopier 7020 i 5-26=82 | 4:50PH | 9177068014 2

THE 8T8 ; |
/ibdg%//<;WZﬂmJ"

BORTON X. ROSENBERG, not parsonally WALTER” LEVINE

but solely as Trustee of the David

Douglas Trust under a Trust

Agraamepnw date smber 30, 1971 NBD SKOKIE BANK, N.A., a |
national banking association '

M By

Burton X. Rossnbecy, not petsonally

but solely as Trust2e of tha Cindy Itst

Beth Trust undar Tust Agrasment

dated Novambex 30,\1¥'WN, Q
s

— I\vz Attest:

BURTON X. ROBENBERG, not personally Itst
put solaly as Trustee of the Judith .
Lori Trust under st agreemeiit !

sut solely as Trustea of the Walter
frust under a Trust Agreement dated
jovemhar 30, 1971

BURTON X. RUSENBERG, “dot p‘%londily




"UNOFFICIAL COPY |

-

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88§
COUNTY OF COOK )

£y
I,)}gDL%“ﬁijAJ]LLE]NKELNotary Public, in and for said County, in the

State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that /pos. ! (0 1% . perseonally

known to me to be the e President of CHICAGO DEFERRED

EXCHANGE CORFORATION, an Illinois corporation, and /J/ A1 Y & . cvr it s Has

personally known to me to be the /:...7 . Secretary of said corporation, and
perscnally known to m~ to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to
the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
severally acknowledged that as such (04 President and __#':007
Secretary, they signed and delivered the said instrument and caused the

corporate secal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to

authority given by the Board of 3£ 7/ . of said corporation as their

free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said

corporation, for the uses and purposes thercin set forth,

.
Given under my hand and official seal thisi%uﬂ?day of AAC{LT

1992.
B i e Y i ,.'.’
" QFFICIAL_ SEAL v
DY L, BUTKIEWICZ N Jo ‘ o
{ PUBLIC. STATE OF iLLINCIS / ‘ }; ' : -
“ISION EXPIRES 12/5/35 'J\\*‘\\%J '%;k*iﬂlib“\G; 3
e : e
Notary Public \) (B

Commission expirnsL)fv 19{3.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 8S
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, 0,000 Duehoer , a Notary Public in and for said County, in the

state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Juseph . Seochackr , Trust Officer of

NBD TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS, and _ggeorge J, (ogan, Asssstant, Secretary of said

NBD TRUST COMPANY OF TLLINOIS, personally known to me to be the same persons

whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Trust Officer

and Assistant Secrelery, respectively, appeared before me this day in person
and acknowledged that tbay signed and delivered the said instrument as their
own free and voluntary act wind as the free and voluntary act of said NBD
TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS, a< Zrustee for the usces and purposes therein set
forth; and the said Assistant Secretary did also then and there acknowledge
that he, as custodian for the corporate seal of said NBD TRUST COMPANY OF

ILLINCIS did affix the said corporate serl) as his/her own free and voluntary

act, and as the free and voluntary act of <i1d NBD TRUST COMPANY OF

ILLINOIS, as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this _jrgo-day of _Jyne _,

1992,
- ( ,,
- \..),é d‘. ;ﬁ,&- .‘..f”f!..-__/____-___ -.\:

Notary Public

Wiet

[ N e

My commission expires vl , 194 OFFICIAL SEAL 1
DIANA DUEBNLR 3
Hlotary eabeg, State b adineis tJd

My Gomemizsion Expires 7411135




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 8§
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, D Dueboss a Notary Public, in and for said County, in
Yica

the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that _iyetts Burke, Asgt,” President of NBD

SKOKIE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, and _Riehard M. Jung

Secretary ol caid Company, who are personally known to me to be the same
persons whose pares are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such ygg, vie
President and _y....lpi .. Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day
in person, and acknowledued that they signed and delivered the salid
instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said Company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the
said _Aggotant . Secretary then and there acknowledged that said aggatam
Secretary, as custodian of the corporate seal of said Company, did affix the
corporate seal of said Company to sald ingtrument as said _agoitunt
Secretary's own free and voluntary act and as {ihe free and voluntary act of
said Company, for the uses and purposes therein sot forth,

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this_irg day of June_, 1992,

A eaiias I
Notary Public

Commission expires_y,, 13 197:. T T
CFFictar
DIANA D " .
Motary £, o ¥
My Comiizvizn 4 .
L 3
]
re




" UNOFFICIAL COPY

.

[

)

- ‘e

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
s$s

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, /.(YL.L’LQ"(“_U J }hﬁé a Notary Public, in and for said County

in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Walter Levine, who is

personally kruwn to me to be the same person whose name is subsc¢ribed to the
foregoing instranent, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he signed ana ‘delivered the said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act, for the vses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my -hznd and notarial seal, this { day of 1, 1992

"OFFICIAL SEALS

BARBARA L, GARY
Notary Pibir P of qllinags . &L'Lﬂ'uu\. ~J 9“&“7'
My Commissicn Exprros Aug. 7, 1900 Notary Public

YIW B S s e sl av W

Comnission expires Cﬁig%‘?, 1974 .
(




UNOFFICIAL-COPY - - -

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)

COUNTY OF COOK )

- . . .
h j}(ﬂzu‘ Lk’gar)fQ , a Notary Public, in and for said County
oo T S S N e e

in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Burton X. Rosenberg, who is
bhe the same person whose name is subscribed teo the

to me to
day in person and acknowledged

personally kKnown
appeared before me this

foregoing instrument,
said instrument as his own free and

that he signed and delivered the
purposes therein set forth.

= 19
and notarial saeal, t:hi,:—wi/p_/nfﬂ day ofﬂfg/, 1992

GIVEN under my hand ’
) N
B JLI,HAJiisiiﬂaﬂzgu,_“nﬂam< N
Notary Public

IBNE

voluntary act, for the uscs and

"OFFICIAL SEAL”
HANNE DoSANTO
Notary Publin. State of inopis
My Lammssin £ rpures fioy 9 1993

s o

- ~

. ¥
Commissions cvpires () ’

L

-
EF S

b gy
¢ < ?’;":

EXHIPIWL DB
LLEGAL DESCRIPIION)

PARCEIL, 13: Lot 34 (EXCEPT THE NORITH 10 FERT THEREOF) AND ALL OF IOTS 26 90
33, BOTH INCLUSIVE 1IN BILOCK 10 AND THE WEST 795.75 FERT LOT 1% (EXCEPT THE
NORTH 10 FEET THEREOCF) AND THE WEST 75.7%5 FEET OF 1O7TS 16 1O 24, BOTH
INCLUSIVE, IN BIOCK 11 IN WOODBURY'S ADDITION TO IRVING PARK, A SUBDIVISION
OF THE WEST 1/2 OF 'THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH,
RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL, 2 : THE NORTH 10 FEET Ol LOI' 34 AND ALL OF [LOTS 3% O 39 BOTH
INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 10 ANHD 'THE NORTH 10 BT OF 'I'HE WEST 7%.7% FER?T OF LOT 1
AND THE WIS'T 75075 FERET OF 1OWS 10 THROUGH 14 BOTH INCLUSTIVE IN BIOCK 11T IN
WOODBURY 'S5 ADDITION ‘'O 1RVING PARK, A SUDBDIVISION OF 'T'HFE WEST 1/2 OF 'I'HE
SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECITION 22, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTII, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

PARCEXI, 33 LOT 22 TO 2% IN BIOCK B IN WIRT AND GILBERTS SUBDIVISION OF THE
WEST 1/2 OF 'THE SQUTH WEST 1/ (EXCEPTI THI EAST 40 ACRIS THEREOF) IN BECTION
22, TOWNSHIP 40 NORITH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIDPAL MERIDIAN, IN

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOTS. -
KNOWN AS: 3217 North Kilpatrick, Chicago,

%

COMMONLY Illinois

PERMANENT INDEX NO. : 13-22-321-0D11
13-22-321~-012

13-22-320-014

13-22-320-016

R




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

ra

EXHIBIT B

(LEGAL_DESCRIPTION)

PARCEL 1: Lot 34 (EXCEPT THE RORTH 10 FEET THERFOF) AND ALL OF IOTS 25 TO
33, BOTH INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 10 AND THE WEST 75.75 FEET LOT 15 (EXCEPT THE
NORTH 10 FEET THEREOF) AND THE WEST 75.75 FEET OF JOTS 16 TO 24, BOTH
INCLUSIVE, IN BIGQCK 11 IN WOODBURY'S ADDITION T0O IRVING PARK, A SUBDIVISION
OF THE WEST 1/ OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSIITP 40 NORTH,
RANGE 13, BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
PARCEL 2 CPHE NORPTIE 10 FERLP OF 141 34 AND ALL OF 1OTS 3% Ta 39 BOTH
INCLUSIVE Ml BLOCK 10 AND ‘THE NORTH 10 FEERT OF THE WEST 74.75 FEET OF 10T 15
AND THE WEST 75.7% FERY OF 1OTS 10 THROUGH 14 BOTH INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 11 IN
WOODBURY'S ADLIMION TO 1RVING PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE
SOUTH WEST 1/4 QI SECTION 22, TOWNSHTIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL, MERIDIAN, -IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3; LoT 22 1025 IN BIOCK 8 IN WIRT AND GILBERTS SUBDIVISION OF THE
WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHl WisSIl'.1/4 (EXCEPI THE EAST 40 ACRES THEREOF) IN SECTION
22, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RAWGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, TLLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 3217 North Kjlpatrick, Chicago, Illinois
PERMANENT INDEX NO.: 13-22-321-011

13-22-321-012

13-22-320-014

13-22-320-015

13-22-320-016

13-22-320-017

f“?o,”
‘ia }yn
- U(J‘!)?'

3
~




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

FXHIEIT "B"

LEGAIL DESCR 0

A PARCEL OF LAND STTUAIED IN Tl WEST 1/2 OF THI NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION
29, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13 FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, SAID
PARCEIL, OF LAND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLIOWS: BEGINNING AT
THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 12 FEET OF THE
NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 29 WITH A LINE 361 FEET
WEST FROM AND PARALLEL WITH T(E FAST LINE OF SAID WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH WESYT
174 AND RUMJING THENCE SOUTH AIONG THE LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE A
DISTANCE OF 2y2 FEET; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE
OF THE SOUTH 12 FEET OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 A DISTANCE
OF 292.62 FEET. 0 _TTS INTERSECI'ION WITH THE EAST LINE Of THE WEST 20 ACRES
OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 29; THENCE NORTH
ALONG SAID EAST LINE ' OF THE WEST 20 ACRES OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH
WEST 1/4 AND ALONG TE EAST LINE O THE WEST 20 ACRES OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4
CF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 A LIRTANCE CF 200 FEET OF THE INTERSECTION WITH SAID
NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 12 FEEY T0 THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4
AND THENCE EAST ALONG SAID NOXTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 12 FEET A DISTANCE OF
292.22 FEET TO THE POINT OF PuCINNING, IN CQOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TOGETHER
WITH THE BUILDING AND YARD IMPLOJEMENTS THEREON.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 7790 Merrimac Avenue, Niles, Illinois

PERMANENT INDEX NO.: 10-29-100-025~-00425
10-29-102-005-0000

. YTy
GR5087

o A By




